Date: 44%5-[“-:51 A 19 82,

Operator’s _
Hodatag o Well No.__Lowsitrer */
e APl Well No. 47 085 5806
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Sute County  permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

WELL TYPE: Oil ¥ { Gas X /

g (if **Gas™, Production X / Underground storage | Deep | Shallow x D
LOCATION: Elevation: (7] "] Watershed: (0056 CVQ{& D

) District: C‘]m nt County: K itc e Quadrangle: Sc i i+ = 7 8§

weLL OPERATOR K. vivvoc . Production Corp,
Address WLioy B Smevsan Qe

&;rkg[s b 4[% i ik o bl Y
OIL & GAS 3

ROYALTY OWNER Qw\/\g Lowthe v

() ~
Address &(O\A‘\,—f‘ i | %ﬁx 11
Caeo 40 Va. 6337

Acreage / 20
- SURFACE OWNER Guu Lawthe v
Address QOu“VﬁL { . Biae V1
Coueo . W) Wa. 6337
Acteage 83 .28
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:
Adgress_ v\ E@puon

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED
Name ijL VW \"\L"(S\’\ VWVLC )
Adgress SrnuMnu\ e .)\(/-3 “a

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under 2 deed

other contract / dated 7Y\(L)L n

dporaY-r7ua~

(IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

Recorded on

= D ;
,19_% Z | in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of ?;\* Cho

DESIGNATED AGENT Prloeyt L. Murdec ke
Address F\\—'\QL\ R Emevson (Que
(\)aw perslbiu r9 YWrUa, DGi 02f

COAL OPERATOR N O Y\ €
Address

COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Name N ‘/\
Address

Name

Address

COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Name \) \A
Address

i v f-lease &I

19 B2 , to the undersigned well operator from Dg Y o Uy

County, West

Va., ip Book at page . A permit is requesied as follows:
PROPQSED WORK: Drill_X___/ Drill deeper / Redrill /  Fracture or stimulate_ X/
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation____ /

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above nained coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to

make by Code $22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fificen (15) days afier the receipt of this Application by the

Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

[PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL ~ i ; i
IGEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY : s (5
BLANKET BOND
'WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS

CONSERVATION COMMIS-
SION

1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST |
ICHARLESTON. WV 25311

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092

04/12/2024




4 gl PROPOSED WORK ORDER

(12-81) THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:

ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) UNEnNoy) i
Address
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, A\le vander
Estimated depth of completed we]l,_&ﬁ\()o feet Rotary ¢ / Cable tools /
: Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, ) O feet; salt, feet.
: Approximate coal seam depths: | Is coal being mined in the area? Yes_ |/ No K /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS e
Size Grade per ft New | Used For arliiing Left Iin well {Cubic feet)
Conauctor \\3&/ Cw & X J850 ISO C7S Kinds
a \ ‘ D =g ' Bo
Fresh Water % ’8 Q]"w &73 X I I C’O // O d _?SO %) Fb i R‘Qr -
Coal Sizes

intermediate

Production L“Iz\ @“b{) /0 ‘r e @Q JJO O ./)QQS f)S Depths set Ll_OOO
s | 22001000 |47 | X o |amon |
Liners l Perforationsy=< + ‘d ep‘f»h

Top @LOO Bottom 5%/

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Depariment of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) 2 plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a2 bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
““Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by

Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating 2 well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be pan of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.
ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22
A ICLE 4 OF THE W /A ¢ r '
RTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA, CODE, THE LOCATION |3 HERERY
APPROVED Fop  drilling |

; , . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

>MMENCED 4-12-83

IF CPERATIONS HA
BY g

\/
\J

E \

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded 2
declaration under Code  22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

. 04/12/2024"
The undersxgncd.coal opcrflor____-_l ow_ncr______/ lessee_______/ of the coal under this well location has examined th
proposed well location. If 2 mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine maj

The pndcrsigncfl has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

By
- lhs ‘\

Date: . 19




IV-9 REVERSE ¢ 4
(REV 8-81) |
ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF “LEGEND

INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.

QUADRANGLE _Schultz 7.5 Well Site @

Access Road ——

il
2

i

WELL STTE PLAN

include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite,

Sketch to
drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspord w1th the first
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. £ _
Propert-:y boundary —A————A P - SRS ASAR, =
Rosd =r == T s Spring (O £
Existing fence X X Wet spot 8
Planned fence — 4 o Building E;E S kR Eikid
Stream [N\ . "N\t NG Drain pipe > o el O e
Open ditch Pt = essy s Watarway C —_— s — =
/p/—‘p/jaje/ 4(‘.(.65‘;5‘ /@QJ
| : . R oz®
/4/ fOXlAW¢7L°/}/ J 00 'af Q ke
- T
$Y% oy [Jass yr#ﬂ/e., 32
) ) : . \.\\\ /pfofoseO/ ‘; @
EX’-‘*”’E roads w1l be \\\ Hecess ) 32 ot
naintesned. ” 3\\ Noee/ —~—> ///
e o _ ~ éi@/// - -
EXI‘S'%’.'—?\?‘ \// I 4oo' T «
Q/ e== 5% eor less
> %o Q/
/cc_e'sj' &/ o é 7/‘4 e
a/ €/ @ S
/ﬂa | (3//_




. DATE 23 July -1982 ’
(Rev 8-B1) wiaci- ¥ o Moy - WEILNO._ 1 Llowhher .
o RIS ﬁbﬂzﬂflﬁmi Brginia APINO__L__&:___L_&,
L -,_1.?!,'.'_;:.,4 ?t}:nx‘!mﬂd of c‘:ﬁmt! s S , ‘
e -..-‘,‘,r.‘}.; ‘@il and G Sk 2
MO s St s 220 iy J '.u ?mcum\ : B 57 ] |
Sy , .77 CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN o e '
OMPANY NEME Rimr‘ock'Pfdduc'tion Corp. ~  DESIQWATED AGENT Robert L. Murdock
© - AddressiLl2LB Eme rson Ave., Parkersburg, WV 2Addressi24B Emerson A;zed._,___Ea_rkersburﬁ.V
Telephone 485- 6040 . . 2. Telephone A485-6040 _. ._ .. it
L ANDOWNER Gu;\[" Low‘ther’" : S T eOTT OONS, DISTRICT :Little Kanawha ____
Revecetat.lon to be camed out by lerock Production Corps 3 —~ “(Agent) __ |
-~ This planhasmaxrenayedby ‘A A SCD A]_lcorrectlons_. B
:nd additions became a part of this plan:.~ F-2-2 - e -‘
2 STy AT T AOCESSTRORAD S d 5 L Jie ‘_"’
Structure Dvréina& Diteh: ' :. (A) :omds Structmre Dlversuan Di_tch____._._.._(l)
pacing . - NA \ . Material . Earthen..___-________- ____
age Ref. Manual 2:12 A . Pzge Ref. Marmal .2:12
S tructure Crééé'ﬁféih st 1 - St'::ugb.zre = “sedlmévnt éa.pée;r:_ = 2)
pacing 135' : _ i Material __ Stone .or. _logs..____ S, 5 |
ace‘Re. Ma:mal iR oy T l
tructre St M }
;‘pacing : : e i . Matarial -’_J- 4-@“'-:; i Y iﬁﬁz_-—.—.__-__
ace P._f N._.nual Page 7Ref'.' Manual_ me- ek s

' ot

All structures should be mskec‘,ed regularly’ and repai ired if: néces%éaz‘g Pz
cormercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

- cut ond removed from the site before dirt work begins. - _ i
REVEGETATION :
feat el Treatment Area I & IT

ime y Tans/acre Tamesm ot S e L _’l‘ons/ac:re
--ar correct to pd 0.5 i Or COLTECE D PR - .ovoncw = =
ertilizer 600 _ lbs/acre Fertilizer- ____._______ - ____lbs/acre
-mwee === (10-20-20 or eguivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
ulch HAY 2 Toans/acre CNE PRI i e i e e+, DS ST
ced* KY-31 35 1lbs/acre Seall® . .- U i o dbslarre

Crownve tch 10 lbs/acre ° | - —met . -. ...’ lbs/acre
- - % bk facre . ; ' . i... lbs/acre
| *Inocula'l';e all Zégwnes such as vetch, ircfoil and clovers with the proper b 4“%/29;20;1,

culate with 3X recommended amount.

*% TREPARED BY SMITH LAND SURVEYING

NOTES: Please regugst landowners'’ ' ADDRESS 111 SOUTH STREET ’_
g cooperatzon to protect new * g = .
faedlzng for one growing season. . GLENVILLE W.V. 26351

Attach separate sheets as
nrcesgary for comments. FHONE NO. 62=563%
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/ Stute of Hest Birginia

/ ggpadmnd of flines

Qﬁlanh(ﬁal;?hﬁﬁun
Uharleston 25305

TO: ALL OPERATORS b DATE: June 10, 1982
FROM: Theodore M. Streit, Adminfstrative Assistant
REL New Permit Application Forms

On March 13, 1982, the legislature passed HB-154 which goes into effect June 11
1982. This bill requires proof of one-eighth (1/8) royalty payment to the
royalty owners before any well permit can be jssued. :

We are at the present time printing up new Permit_Application Forms which should
be available by next month. In the meantime you will be required to send in a
notarized affidavit (sample copy below) with each permit application.

AFFIDAVIT

I,| Robert L. Murdock ' ______(the above desginated owner or operator, or
authorized representative thereof) hereby verifies that the owner or owners of

the mineral estate upon which this proposed well is to be located will receive
minimum one-eighth (1/8) royalty payments for any gas or oil extracted therefrom.
Copies of the Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have
been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above-named coal opera-
tor, co-owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery
of |[this Permit Application to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

\ Signed:@:{w’
; AOwner, Operator, or Authorized Representative)

Not;afy :CQM&@L /LQ : M-&%Liigned)’
. M)qumj_ssian expi resﬂ@@//(g/( /C]} /q C//

) - -

<

04/12/2024
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urtys

AGREEMENT, madc and entered into
‘ Guy'WtNio
by and bt,}ween

OIL AND GAS LEASE

dwy of __March
Towther, his wife

wt

herand Betty J.

of Ritch
and Dora

ie. County, West Vil“{;’;il’li&~ party of Gie first part, hercinafier called Lessor (whother one or mora),

Y Corporation’ located in Midland’Texaﬁqty of the sceond part, hacinafter called Lessee;

L. WITNESSETH: That the Lessor, in consideration of the sum of Oue Dollar, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, and

the covena
stituents of
and gas and
at all times
struclures, @

the above n:

County of ..

NORTH by
LEAST by L
SGUTH by

for the purpose of diilling and operating for «il, gas and water, laying

nds of. _Harry Jones

s and agreements heicinafter  contained, duzs berchy giasi unto the Lessee ol of the oi) wnd gas and all of the con-

cither in and under the Jand hereinafter deseribed, together with the esclusive right to drill for, preduce and market oil

: RN O DA S e sbadbhin i saerd o SRy IO

2 b e and also the right to enter thereon
pipe bies, erecting tanks, miachinery, powers and
to convey

District,

their constituenis m

id 1o possess, use, and occupy so much of said premics as is necessiry and convenient for said DUIpPOses an

Grant

uned products therefrom or thereto by pipe lines or ctherwise; said land being situate in.
Ritchie . sueof West Virginia .. .
lands of_Alice Scott and W.Va., Pulp and Paper, Co,

oy and describied as follows, to-wit: Bounded on the
(Belng the same

s
actsdeslignatead

lands of Dennis Ingram and.theROSSDennis heirs

83.:
and 22,9 acre 1

as

T4y 27-8nd -y 2-taxr

WEST by Jands of._WeVa, Pulp and Paper Co., Alice Scott.and.Mzheny-Phillips.(Zess /o
Contuining one hundr_ed t'_wentYQ (120) acres, more or less and being the same land conveyed to les€ér y’
- by deed dated m'x . acd

recorded in

2. It is agrced that this lease shall remain in force for a primary term of...

ther operitions for oil or gas are being conducted on the premises, o1 vil or gas is found in paving guentilies thercon, <=
r—tmdory Ty the—Trerein—leused—Jund—is—usod Lopmstorm—of—= ~ OO et
3. Ilic Liegseq shall deliver to the credit of the Lessor free of cost, in the pipe live to which he muy coiwmeel his wells, the equal
eCOHd.EBBZ)rt of all oil produced and saved from the leascd premises, und shall pay Lessor........

said county records in

one (1) .

Book No

Page

from this date and as long

a_five-thirtyseconds, {5/32nds), free.of. cost ;

for all gas ¢
Lo

-

nd casing head gas produced and sold from the premiscs, payable monthly; [t byl s mdons sy - st i 't by 3 bbb
ankIaeld %

11 R L

e

while-swid-3

pays thereafter a rental of
the time above mentioned. The consideration first recited herein

Flen bhrm ey yerames e peyes moR —y et srtmoagindackoaid rssnarseet . gasrinied o 4y W t=e0rd- 01 ets ~wristhe=prein ves—mrd

upalin ibe 56 wpaickenic welk sholh bemtacld to= b apaying swistbasirunor prerugaiph 2eliereof.

4. The Lessce shall commence operations for a well on the premises on or before... ...

o e Y 83, unless Lessce

for exchtWwelve (12) months Uizt onerations are delayed [rom
the down payment, shall cover not only tic privilege gianleu

$10.00 per acre

»

J
direct, or by check payable to his (or her) order mailed to...RQ.HI;.QM-ZJ.‘ 1 s
and no default shall be declared agaipst the Lessee by the Lessor for [

conditions p
ceived wrill
G. Lessor

en notice by repistered 1nail from the Lessor of his intention

to the date| when first said rental is payable as aforesaid, but siso the Lessee's option of extending that foihod as aforesaid, aud
any and all other rights conferred. The—drilliog .of i netpsodu ool hall Lo ceosio e RS PSS Y VIR B Y
R P AP N al  RSR E CIRES T R eR T e aely et AT it | SRR N 0
- - ¥ 53y - = - - e
i Sl chro—near o Tacu-aa tho Faest ol Jdoiay yautst oo Busativaes Lo el itk Lrrorr=tlto—res e
primtet et eprovisions—Lercol—govornin g —suehi—passrrmiirte it et et i forr et sttty
vl & ~ TRy :l ',I:F.IF:ad \ . i
o ] . : B 2 - W i
5. All moneys coming due hereunder shall be paid or tendere; to WY W, Lowther, ol

_Box 177, Cairo, V.Va. 26337 .

addure of the Lessee 1o mnake aony poacnt o pesfoan wny
o pay or perfean the csame for ton Jdees alier having re-
to declure such default.

for domestic vse, to be takew tirough his own applimces at any prodacing

vovided for herein unless the Lessce shall tefuse or neglect

Ieseives free gas

gus well, and agrecs to pay Lessee a dair domestie rate for any guas wsed in excess thereof. Lessor furtlier covevinds and ngices that

iis taling ahid use of gas shall be whiolly at his own risk, the Loicee 1. to be held liable for any aceideot or Coiage caused thereby,
wor shall Léssce be liuble for any shoitage or failure in the supply of 115 for said  domestiv use, -

Tond e sl Voo she picht #e amo ape forecbion nedostedng th Vecrad sscceiicos - v SR L I
) S e, T IR Ve A PR B 3 e SR T TR ‘:"'—311341\"-—&.‘ Or'!t"f' =h =
ety T Sttty b ettt G—ttFe e e e A e e L e e LTS
RN 7 Lty { Sioa T el 2 B =3 et E it -

Tttt AR o e s o T <PeT Py » -y *
Ay S L PR vnm,;;_}r\r_;n_-fql_,—q-,‘ r.'..r!(_/ .

4 . 1 g o Py e P 5 PP ] 5- 982 s H 2 2§

8. Fs * o g [TSELVIER PRIV "" hirs 3 et “WW"‘BM“'{H”* | USRI PR (S0 HFOPUG S e ST
et '-r‘\" 1S sedingta A T \.“1443— rrretPIITE PR SNRTevls o £ . 1) 3 bR G e suald !..'..'_"" | FPTARTYON PR POTOURDON 'L PO o s derttie
et this Jduse mitdzed,theLessoragraes gt LIS O O TR PO AORSOU U APPSURPAL IO MY yvee He PR PE SO A LN 3y e ety O
P s aary SO e sovered l‘_.- thic lense bears—to-the datal - R DRI S FCICET I L PRNCTE I e =5

9. If said Lessor owns a less interest in the above described lagd than the undivided fee simple estate the rein, then the iosad-

tics and ren
fee.
10. No wel
Lessee <hall
and shall ha
wells of Le

vlaced on sa
giowing crops on szid lands, and, when requested by Lessor,
11, Tho irdueiest or. esiate of cither

allowed. In

such parl or parts shall fail or mike
fault shi:ll net operate to defeat or affect this 1

any assignee

be hinding o

tified copy t

12. At any

after which |all
lease shall become absolutely null and void. This surrender ma

of them, or

dressed to the post office address of su

tals hercin provided shall be paid the Lessor oaly in the proportion whicl his ifmerest bears to e whole and undia.cod

J.osor,
.,

1 may be drilled 1:earer than 200 fect to the house or barn now on suid premics withont the wiilton consent o

Liave and enjoy all rights and privileges necessiary and conveniont for e poiner and dov Dooment of s Lo

ve the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and wider produced on said Tand for ils «prerctioms, here oo axapt Wan iGa.

ssor. Lessce shall also have the right at any tire to remove all or ane pert of - Livony, badures OF stoccionges

id pramises, including the yight 1o draw and remove cosing. Lossce sh A pay Tor dongies e need Ly its opoaalione to
shedl bory it pipe Vacs LoV ploswe opth,

Linge

TG Ll

party hereto may be sassizucd, the Diiviicge of ing in whole o dnopan being o giioss)
be assigned as to any part or parts of the wbove oovribed Lad and Dhe Loaignee or IR LR B
default in the payinent of the propottionate pot of the sents due from Voo or them, sl Ao
case insofar as it covers a puart or pacts of said ! upon wii Y tue said Los.ao or

payment of said rental. No change o} ownershin in the Tad or in the 0 “uds or royaliis siali
notice to the Lessee and it hus been furnished with a wrilten iransfer or assignment o1 4 oor-

event this lease shall

thercof shall make due
n the Lessee until afier
icreof.

time, Lessee, its successors or assigns, shall have the right to surrender this lease or any part thereof for cancelation,

payments and liabilities hereunder thereafier shall cease and determine, and if the whole is surrendered, then this
be made to the Lessor, or if more than onec Lessor, then to any one

one of them by delivery of a duly: excented surrender thereof in pm%@i’ad-
r

person, or by recording a duly exccuted surmender thercof in the of

to the heirs or assigns of 2

the Connty in which the land is located.

13. Lessor

may pay, di
lands. and in
itself by appl

hercby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the land herein describied and aprees that the Lessce at its option
scharge or redeem any taxes, mortgages, or other licns existing, levied. or astessed on or against the above described
event it cxercises such option, it shall be subrogated to the rizhts of any holder or holders thercof and may reimburse
ving any royalty or rentals accruing hereunder to the discharge of any such taxes, morigages or other liens.

14. Tt is expressly agreed that if the Lessce shall commence drilling operations at any
remain in force and ;
as production continnes, If aft

canuse,

rend

1!1(‘?“
4

n ps

his lease shall not terminate provided ope
nfin force during the prosecution of such operations, nn(i, if production results therefrom, then as long as oil or gas is proy

4 time_whie this leasc is in force, it shall
continue so ]qng as such operations are prosecuted, and if prodoction results theicfrom, then as Jong
er the expiration of the term of this lease production from the leased premises shall cease from any
see resumes ations within sixty days from such cessation, and this lease shall

its terms

ng quantities.

essee, its successors or assi

fiv

ns shall keep, maintazin and : :i\
f fences and Eézeé use‘dnb;nsnIgpijwzf.%lx:t;;'.\1

dS81frns agree to produce production records

roidways used by them, 810 repair al
14B, Lessee, its successors or
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BHE4 VTL 4A) VU oSall LECOSOSO1l 6 LWy
|§;c s a isting wells located on said property.
5 ThlsTlhiS lepse, covers gt gbetween Lessor and Lessee, and no warrantics, r’ipmcn&h‘ousrprom- 2

case embodies the ecntire contract and agreement . (
ises o7 .jixducements pot hercin expressed have been made or relied upon by either party. The terms, conditions and stipulations

hercof shall extend to the respective lheirs, executors, administrators, successors und assigns of the parties hereto.
16, It is further agreed between the parties that two or more wells will be

drilled on this tract during the primary term of this lease.
Witness the hands and seals of the parties hercto the day nnd. year first above written. -

WITNESSﬁ

| (SEAL)
i (SEAL)
J (SEAL)
| (SEAL)
| (SEAL)
J[ (SEAL)
l

(SEAL)
—(SEAL)

WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOWLEDGNENT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
To-wit:

COUNTY |OF Lo oc.'*l

1,- ; : , 8 Notary_Public _of said County, do hereby cerlify that .
Guy W, Lowther and Betty J. Lowther, his wife, '
whose name>.__ 3 signed to the within writing bearing date the day of._Mzrch , 19 82
ba Y€ __ |this day acknowledged the szme before me in my said County.
Given under my hand this day of_March ,19.82
Notary Public

My Commission expires
WEST VIRGINIA AtKNOV/LEDGMENT
STATE QF WEST VIRGINIA

|

2 To-wit:

COUNTY OF :

L ' —— Nota.r} Public of said County, do bereby certify thate oo oo
whose name............signed to the within writing bearing date the __ day of , 18
ha.. this day acknowledged the same befors 1oe in my said Couuly.

Given under my hand this day of ‘ . 19

SRR R . , " Notary Public
My Commission expires a
OHIO ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF OlIO, (
, ss.

COUNTY OF . S

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared the above named : \7

[
! who acknowludged

that | h did si ing i ) 3

a Lhe id sign the foregning instrument, and that the same is free act and deed. In lestiviony
whereof {havo hereunto subscribed my name at. , this 2
day of o, (-
My Cor\%\ision eYpires . . o0 0 s

" Notary Public ‘

This [instrument was prep=ied by J. C. Poiiell, Attorney-at-Law, 500 Green St.

R.0. Box 31, Park:rsburg, W.Va, 26107 2D - o
g i g E ¢ 3§ 5 £ E
: ¢ Eo
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S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Y
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION [MAY - 3
i ) G & GAS HVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT T, or IMINES
Permit No._?kS -5 d 6 Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
l
: CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
TUBING WEL i
Compnnvzﬁw W ’ @' AR 5
/
Size
Address
f 16. Kind of Packer
and%_a eﬂ z“"%;.'—
13
Well No e : ; / 10 Sizeof
a7 Lclhee
Distric County 8%
—. 65 Depth set____—
Drilling commenced
nl 53/16
illi ed ta 1
Drilling complet Total dept g Perf. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used Pert. top—
: Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

. Drillers’ NaTs‘

Remarks: W_‘eﬂ 4 '%ﬂ 6 Z g“_. g
MW

i icnd

i 07, /QA/ 12/2024

Y-29-23

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. z ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
“
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LoSsT

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



\
WALTER N. MILLER

| Srate of West Wirginia

| , Begpartment of Mines
| . © @il and Gas Bivision

Charieston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR
i
\
May 9, 1983
| i
|
Rimrock Production Corporation
4424 Emerson Avenue
Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101
\
} In Re: PERMIT N6:  47-085-5806
|

Gentlemen:

\
The FINAL
this ofEice.~

FARM: Guy Lowther
\
\

WELL NO: 1
\
\

. DISTRICT: rap:
\
\

COUNTY Ritchie
l

INSPECTION REPORT for the above desc

ribed well has been received in
Only the column check below applies:
\

XXX \the well desi

™S/

gnated by the above permit number has been released under your
‘Blanket Bond. (Permit Cancelled - Never Drilled.)
\

\Please return the 2nclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well

designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed

\Said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
Fecords.

\

#our well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. 1In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4,

Section 2, the above captioned well
11l remain under bond coverage for life of the well.
‘ 2

Very truly yours,
\
o

k TZ A

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

04/12/2024
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H_wo.

‘ | IRON PIPE . LAT'TUDE 390 20' Oo"
\
N 46-30 E
eo/
\
.
9,4 P LOWTHER LEASE
8 PAPER |
co. \ JONES
_—— RIT-4464 9
= S 41 E I}
1435.‘5 3201 e
\ o
[+]
\ ¢ ©
| WELL NO. / :
\ \ _ =]
\ | B
172 Reaka \// z
‘ 2
\ \8 Ol <
I\ A
‘ «
\ \ o
| OweLL No.i
i
I
x |
-
«c \
: | /120 ACRES * /55” .
| \s |4 w 198"
\ ScoTT S 42 W 66
% /s: 35 w 1815
| /s 40 W 165 \
\
w N 35-15 W /s 28-15 W 265’ \\
| 2588.3 4
\ /s 25 AT PIFER
\
\ /s 25 30 W
| | 4
\ /s 27 W 7 \
\‘ /s 33 W ol
‘ /s 36-15 W 9l
\ A - L4445 W 13
\ / INGRAM
‘l / ’ 2222202022
FILE NO. ‘\ 8 - 14 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT f.JoQ‘f A o %,
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY 3»'1,.‘,'.\1]::,':\,".'3“(::;*",- X
SCALE : 600' KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE P 2l % 1
MINIMUM DéGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- S ¢ No 67 5
ACCURACY . 1 /200" LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART P R —
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. N A
ELEVATION| BENCH MARK (SIGNED) AP
ELEV. 926 677 ’ o
Jl R.P.E. L.L.S. PLAGSZSEAEH;M
(+) DENOTEﬁ LOCATION OF DATE JULY 19 , 1982
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. l
TOPOGRAPH'C MAPS API WELL NO.
o
FORM IV-6 | ‘ 47 OFS - SFo6
(8-78) | STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
| OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: \on_ ___GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL —
(“IF“GAS ) PRODUCTION X_ X_STORAGE___DEEP__SHALLOWX _
LOCATION: ELEVATION 977’ WATER SHED GOOSE CREEK
ISTRICT GRANT : COUNTY BITer
UADRANGLE SHULTZ 7.5
SURFACE OWNER GUY LOWTHER, et. al. ACREAGE 83.28
OIL & GAS R?YALTY OWNER__GUY LOWTHER LEASE ACREAGE —'12904/42/2024
| LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX_CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL_—FRACTURE OR
\‘ STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON__CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —
TARGET FORMATION ESTIMATED DEPTH__8200'
WELL OPERATOR RIMRO CK PRODUCTION CO.DESIGNATED AGENT__ROBERT MURDOCK
ADDRESS 4424 - A EMERSON _AVE . ADDRESS___4424- A EMERSON AVE
PARKERSBURG , W. V. 26101 PARKERSBURG W.V. 2610l
9 AT 2






